
Spartans Athletic Department & Coaching Staff Contacts: 

 

HUMBERTO J. MIRET, PRINCIPAL   APRIL GONZALEZ 
MIAMI SOUTHRIDGE SENIOR HIGH   ATHLETIC TRAINER 
 
JORGE VITAL, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR  ROBERT DOCTOR    ALFRED WILLIAMS 
MIAMI SOUTHRIDGE SENIOR HIGH   ASST. ATHLETIC DIRECTOR  BUSINESS MANAGER 
(305) 238-6110 EXT. 2265    (305) 238-6110 EXT. 2411  (305) 238-6110 EXT. 2394 
JORGEVITAL@DADESCHOOLS.NET 

HEAD COACH SPORT(S) SEASON PHONE EMAIL 
Carlo Sevilla  Boys Cross Country Fall (305)238-6110 csevilla@dadeschools.net 
ERIN MCCRAY Girls Cross Country Fall (305)238-6110 mccraye@dadeschools.net 
Eddie Somarriba Girls Volleyball Fall (305)238-6110 337279@dadeschools.net 
Pierre Senatus Football Fall (305)238-6110 245051@dadeschools.net 
Yand Martinez Boys Swimming Fall (305)238-6110 264826@dadeschools.net 
Sara Moncada Girls Swimming Fall (305)238-6110 smoncada@dadeschools.net 
Pablo Scaglia Golf Fall (305)238-6110 Pscaglia11@dadeschools.net 
Andres Cerrato Bowling Fall (305)238-6110 Cerrato@dadeschools.net 
Robert Doctor Boys Basketball Winter (305)238-6110 252551@dadeschools.net 
Ben Drummer Girls Basketball Winter (305)238-6110 297082@dadeschools.net 
Juan Andion Girls Soccer Winter (305)238-6110 Jmandion@dadeschools.net 
Carlo Sevilla Boys Soccer Winter (305)238-6110 csevilla@dadeschools.net 
Albert Pardo Wrestling Winter (305)238-6110 coachpardo@dadeschools.net 
ERIN MCCRAY Girls Track & Field Spring (305)238-6110 mccraye@dadeschools.net 
Robert Doctor Boys Track & Field Spring (305)238-6110 252551@dadeschools.net 
Brianna Pires Girls Softball Spring (305)238-6110 BPires@dadeschools.net 
Manuel Ojeda Baseball Spring (305)238-6110 Manny.ojeda@yahoo.com 
Julio Iglesias Flag Football Spring (305)238-6110 336906@dadeschools.net 
Juan Andion Badminton Spring (305)238-6110 Jmandion@dadeschools.net 
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